GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR.</u>

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 22nd January, 2020

No.FEB.157/2016/40: In exercise of the power conferred by the Treasury Rules 16 read with Subsidiary Orders 51 of "Treasury Rules and Subsidiary Orders", Finance (Estt.-B) Department concurs to declare the Registrar, Pranam Commission, as DDO for office of the Chief Commissioner, Pranam Commission, Panbazar, Guwahati-1 subject to observance of provision under SO 213 (b) and SO 214 of the TRs and SOs and other required formalities for the purpose.

Sd/-Udayan Hazarika, IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Department.

Memo.No.FEB.157/2016/40-A Copy to:- Dated Dispur the 22nd January, 2020

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 06 for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.S to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Chief Commissioner, Pranam Commission, Panbazar, Guwahati-1 for information.
- 4. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 5. The Registrar, Pranam Commission, Panbazar, Guwahati-1for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Assam, Kar Bhawan, Dispur, Ghy-6 for information and necessary action.
- 7. Finance (e-Governance) unit for necessary uploading.

8. Office copy

By order etc.,

(Fulbar Ali

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Estt.-B) Department

M